Attachment B

BEPAEENAMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
10

The COUNTY-OFORANGE
AND

CONTRACT

FOor

Page 1 of 26



Attachment B

CoONTRACT MA-017-20011849

FINANCIAL COST RECOVERY CONSULTING SERVICES

This Amendment Number One (hereinafter referred“Amendment”) to as—Contract) Number MA-017-
20011849 is made and entered into as-of the-date-fully-executedupon execution of all necessary signatures by and
between the County of Orange, a political subdivision of the State of California, (hereinafter referred—to—as
“County”) and Innovative Emergency Management, Inc., (hereinafter—referred-te—as “Contractor”) a Louisiana
corporation, with County and Contractor sometimes referred to individually as ¢““Party™);” or collectively as

“‘Parties™).”.

RECIFALS

RECITALS

WHEREAS, County selicited-via—aRequestfor Proposal-CREP2and Innovative Emergency Management,
Inc. executed Contract MA-017-20011849 for Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services;-and;, effective May

18, 2020 through and including May 17, 2021, in a total amount not to exceed $200,000 (hereinafter “Contract”);
and

WHEREAS, Parties now desire to enter into this Amendment to renew the Contract for one additional year
effective May 18, 2021 through and including May 17, 2022 in an amount not to exceed $280,000 for this
renewed term and to amend Attachment B.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Contract as follows:

1. The Contract is renewed for a term of one (1) year, effective May 18, 2021 through May 17, 2022.

2. The first paragraph of Attachment B, Compensation and Pricing, Section |. Compensation, of the
Contract is amended to state as follows:

“This is a usage Contract between the County and the Contractor respended-to-RFP-and-represented-that
Contractor-is—gualified—to—previdefor Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services to-Ceunty;—and;as

provided in Attachment A, Scope of Work. The total compensation under this Contract shall not exceed
$200,000 for services performed between May 18, 2020 and May 17, 2021 and $280,000 for services
performed between May 18, 2021 and May 17, 2022, for a revised cumulative total amount not to exceed
$480,000.”

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 2 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

—TFhis-Amendment modifies the Contract, including Attachments—which-are—attached

aYalllaYa a ala' heabweean aYallla a AN

evious amendments, only as agreed

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 3 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

L——Assighment-er-Sub-Coentracting:—The-terms,-covenants;-set forth herein. Wherever there is a conflict in

the terms or conditions between this Amendment and the Contract, including all previous amendments,

the terms | terms and condltlons een%mned—he#an—s#ﬂkapp%e—md—ﬂnd—ﬂ%—hws—sueeessem—exeem

mmmmmmmmm%mmmof thls Amendment shaII prevall In

all other respects, the terms and conditions as-set-forth-herein-for-Contractor

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 4 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 5 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Page 6 of 26
Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Page 7 of 26
Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

unchanged,

remain

in full force and effect

MA-017-20011849

Page 8 of 26
Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Page 9 of 26
Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

Page 10 of 26
File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 11 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

[
O
<
[0 d
=
zZ
O
M .

MA-017-20011849

Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

Page 12 of 26
File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

Page 13 of 26
File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 14 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

MA-017-20011849

Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

Page 15 of 26
File No: C028800

County of Orange, County Executive Office

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services



Attachment B

SIGNATURE PAGE-FOLLEOWS

The

County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 16 of 26 MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

SHSNATUREPAGE

INWTFNESS-WHEREORthe-Parties hereto have executed this CentractAmendment on the dates shown
opposite their respective signatures below.

INNOVATIVE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT, INC.*
a State of Louisiana Corporation

*If the Contractor is a corporation, signatures of two specific corporate officers are required as further set forth.
The first corporate officer signature must be one of the following: 1) the Chairman of the Board,i 2) the PremdentﬂiC 3) any

In the alternative, a single corporate signature is acceptable when accompanied by a corporate resolution demonstrating the
legal authority of the signatersignature to bind the eerporatiencompany.

ma Titla
\%3 TIcre

Danutyv Prurehacina Anant
DTPoUty T UlrGriaoii iy 7 YgTirit
Print-Name Title
Sianatira Data
Ulsllutul\a L=4%1%%2
County of Orange, County Executive Office Page 17 of 26 MA-017-20011849

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No: C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.



Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 18 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 19 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

Contract #MA-017-20011849

Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.

Page 20 of 26
File No. C028800

County of Orange/County Executive Office
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services




Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 21 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 22 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

Labor Category Hourly Rate
Subject-Matter- ExpertPrint Name Title$256-00
SignatureProject-Manager Date$174.00
Print NameDisaster Speciakist-H} Title$156-00
SignatureDisaster-Speciakist-H Date$133-60
- o .
Planner $115.00
County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 23 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849

Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

*The second corporate officer signature must be one of the following: 1) Secretary: 2) Assistant Secretary: 3) Chief
Financial Officer; 4) Assistant Treasurer.

AEAKEAIAIAKAKRAA A AREAA AR A AR AA R AR AA A AR AR EAA R AR AAAA AR IR R AAAARAAAARAIAAA AR R AIA XA R AIAAAA A dI I dhdhrdixx

COUNTY OF ORANGE, a political subdivision of the State of California

Howrhy-Rate
Print Namelaber-Cost-per-day-{8-hourtraining)*  Title

$150.00
Signature Date

Ceost

*hkkkhhhkkhkhhhkhkhhhhkhhkhkhhhhhkhhhhrhhkhhrhkhkhhrhrhkhkhkhkhhrhhrrrhhrrrhhhhrrirhhrhrirhkihhirihhiriix

++—APPROVED AS TO FORM, Office of training-is-based-on-a-daily-rate-foran-8-hour-training.

Hem&eel—en—wmeeés)—Counsel Countv of Oranqe Callfornla
. ial

i Total
Training Materials Namber—ef—P&mebpan{s Cost

Print NameNote Titl $55:00  $5;500-00
Signature Date

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 24 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 25 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.




Attachment B

County of Orange/County Executive Office Page 26 of 26 Contract #MA-017-20011849
Financial Cost Recovery Consulting Services File No. C028800 Innovative Emergency Management, Inc.






